Injection Needles – Single Use
Injectra
 	 Transparent Needle Tube
Excellent Flow Control of Medicine and Fluids
 	 Removable Safety Clip
Prevents Needle Projection during Accessory
Channel Advancement
 	 Automatic Needle Retraction by Pressing a
Release Button
Secures the Needle in the Plastic Sheath
during Instrument Removal
 	 Needle Lock Mechanism
Stable & Controlled Puncture in Targeted
Tissue and Vessels
Injectra
www.medi-globe.de Medi-Globe GmbH • Medi-Globe-Straße 1-5 • 83101 Achenmühle, Germany
& +49  80 32 / 973- 379 • 6 +49 80 32 / 973 -339 • 8 sales@medi-globe.de
Manufactured by:
Bronchoscopy
Injection Needles – Single Use
Injectra
Injectra – Injection needle, sterile packed
Catalog No. Needle Diameter Needle Length Sheath Outer Diameter Working Length
GSN-04-23-120 19 Gauge / 1.0 mm 6.0 mm 2.3 mm 120 cm
GSN-03-19-120 22 Gauge / 0.7 mm 6.0 mm 1.9 mm 120 cm
Injectra – Injection needle, sterile packed
Catalog No. Needle Diameter Needle Length Sheath Outer Diameter Working Length
GSN-02-23-180 19 Gauge / 1.0 mm 4.0 mm 2.3 mm 180 cm
GSN-04-23-160 19 Gauge / 1.0 mm 6.0 mm 2.3 mm 160 cm
GSN-04-23-180 19 Gauge / 1.0 mm 6.0 mm 2.3 mm 180 cm
GSN-01-19-180 22 Gauge / 0.7 mm 4.0 mm 1.9 mm 180 cm
GSN-03-19-160 22 Gauge / 0.7 mm 6.0 mm 1.9 mm 160 cm
GSN-03-19-180 22 Gauge / 0.7 mm 6.0 mm 1.9 mm 180 cm
GSN-05-19-180 25 Gauge / 0.5 mm 4.0 mm 1.9 mm 180 cm
GSN-06-19-180 25 Gauge / 0.5 mm 6.0 mm 1.9 mm 180 cm
Gastroscopy
Injectra – Injection needle, sterile packed
Catalog No. Needle Diameter Needle Length Sheath Outer Diameter Working Length
GSN-02-23-230 19 Gauge / 1.0 mm 4.0 mm 2.3 mm 230 cm
GSN-04-23-230 19 Gauge / 1.0 mm 6.0 mm 2.3 mm 230 cm
GSN-01-19-230 22 Gauge / 0.7 mm 4.0 mm 1.9 mm 230 cm
GSN-03-19-230 22 Gauge / 0.7 mm 6.0 mm 1.9 mm 230 cm
GSN-05-19-230 25 Gauge / 0.5 mm 4.0 mm 1.9 mm 230 cm
GSN-06-19-230 25 Gauge / 0.5 mm 6.0 mm 1.9 mm 230 cm
Colonoscopy
L-
GS
N-
SU
-0
0-
EN
G
Ve
r.
4.
0
(2
01
3-
07
)